Compensatory  afforestation  will  be  carried  out  over  Degraded Forest  land  (DFL)
upon  100 ha of  land on Comp No. Co 42/Bnl  and Co 8/Bnl,  Range-Banihal,  Co
61/AR and Co 58/Ar, Range-Gool, Co 9/R, Co 09/Rbn, Co 19/Rbn and Co 42/Rbn,
Range-Ramban,  District-Ramban,  as  per  proposed  CA  scheme,  at  a  cost  of  ₹
1,11,51,002/- (One crore eleven lakh fifty-one thousand two rupees only) provided by
the User Agency.

xv. Moreover, the User agency had submitted Additional CA amount for the Biological
measures and muck disposal i.e.   2,39,60,320/-  ₹ (Two crore thirty-nine lakh sixty
thousand  three  hundred  twenty  only).  The  DFO  shall  ensure  implementation  of
Biological Measures and muck disposal exactly as per the approved plan.

xvi. DFO shall ensure that compensatory afforestation will be done within one year from
final  approval  over  the extent  of  land as  approved,  out  of  the funds provided by